Privacy Policy for P3 Insurance Solutions

At P3 Insurance Solutions, we are committed to protecting the privacy and security of our clients' personal information. This Privacy Policy outlines how we collect, use, disclose, and safeguard your information.

Information We Collect

We may collect personal information from you, including but not limited to:

- Name, address, phone number, email address, and other contact information
- Social Security number, date of birth, and other identifying information
- Financial information, such as income, assets, and credit history
- Insurance policy information, including coverage details and claims history

How We Use Your Information

We may use your personal information for the following purposes:

- To provide insurance quotes and policies
- To process insurance claims
- To communicate with you about your insurance coverage
- To comply with legal and regulatory requirements

Disclosure of Your Information

We may disclose your personal information to the following third parties:

- Insurance companies and underwriters
- Claims adjusters and other service providers
- Government agencies, as required by law

Security of Your Information

We take reasonable measures to protect your personal information from unauthorized access, use, or disclosure. We maintain physical, electronic, and procedural safeguards to ensure the security of your information.

Your Choices

You have the right to access, correct, or delete your personal information. You may also choose to opt out of certain communications from us.

Changes to this Privacy Policy

We may update this Privacy Policy from time to time. We will notify you of any material

changes by posting the updated policy on our website or by other means.

Contact Us

If you have any questions or concerns about our Privacy Policy, please contact us by email at info@p3insurancesolutions.com.

By using our services, you consent to the collection, use, and disclosure of your personal information as described in this Privacy Policy.

Privacy Policy for P3 Insurance Solutions

At P3 Insurance Solutions, we are committed to protecting the privacy and security of our clients' personal information. This Privacy Policy outlines how we collect, use, disclose, and safeguard your information.

Information We Collect

We may collect personal information from you, including but not limited to:

- Name, address, phone number, email address, and other contact information
- Social Security number, date of birth, and other identifying information
- Financial information, such as income, assets, and credit history
- Insurance policy information, including coverage details and claims history

How We Use Your Information

We may use your personal information for the following purposes:

- To provide insurance quotes and policies
- To process insurance claims
- To communicate with you about your insurance coverage
- To comply with legal and regulatory requirements

Disclosure of Your Information

We may disclose your personal information to the following third parties:

- Insurance companies and underwriters
- Claims adjusters and other service providers
- Government agencies, as required by law

Security of Your Information

We take reasonable measures to protect your personal information from unauthorized access, use, or disclosure. We maintain physical, electronic, and procedural safeguards to ensure the security of your information.

Your Choices

You have the right to access, correct, or delete your personal information. You may also choose to opt out of certain communications from us.

Changes to this Privacy Policy

We may update this Privacy Policy from time to time. We will notify you of any material changes by posting the updated policy on our website or by other means.

Contact Us

If you have any questions or concerns about our Privacy Policy, please contact us.

By using our services, you consent to the collection, use, and disclosure of your personal information as described in this Privacy Policy.

Consent Policy for Opt-In Outside Website

At P3 Insurance Solutions, we value your privacy and are committed to obtaining your consent for any communication, including SMS messaging. When you opt-in to receive SMS messages from us outside of our website, we will adhere to the following policy:

- **Clear and Explicit Consent:** We will clearly explain the purpose of the SMS messages you are opting into and what type of content you can expect to receive. Your consent will be explicit, meaning you will take a deliberate action to agree to receive our messages.
- No Pre-Checked Boxes: We will not use pre-checked boxes or any other method that assumes your consent. You will actively choose to opt-in.
- Easy Opt-Out: We will provide clear and simple instructions on how to opt out of receiving SMS messages at any time. You can typically reply with a keyword like "STOP" or "UNSUBSCRIBE."
- **Privacy Policy Link:** We will provide a link or clear instructions on how to access our Privacy Policy, which outlines how we collect, use, and protect your personal information.
- **Record Keeping:** We will maintain records of your consent, including the date and time you opted in and the method used to obtain your consent.

By opting in to receive SMS messages from P3 Insurance Solutions, you acknowledge that you have read and understood this Consent Policy and agree to its terms.